With all the talk about high quality, it’s nice to hear a completely
objective voice now and then. ISO 9001 certification is proof
positive that Panduit’s focus on quality is from top to bottom and
everywhere in between.
The ISO 9001 recognition indicates that we meet the most
comprehensive international standards in design, purchasing,
manufacturing, testing, documentation, shipping and service.
And this means Panduit’s high-quality products and services help

Non-Shrink PVC Tubing
VW-1 OFT
The Functional Part Number System Makes Ordering Easy
Non-Shrink PVC Tubing Part Number System
TV105  19 M
Type
TV105
                              Nominal Size
24 - 24 AWG          4 - 4 AWG
22 - 22 AWG          3 - 3 AWG
20 - 20 AWG          2 - 2 AWG
19 - 19 AWG          1 - 1 AWG
18 - 18 AWG          0 - 0 AWG
17 - 17 AWG        .25 - 1/4"
16 - 16 AWG        .31 - 5/16"
15 - 15 AWG        .38 - 3/8"
14 - 14 AWG        .44 - 6/16"
13 - 13 AWG        .50 - 1/2"
12 - 12 AWG        .56 - 9/16"
11 - 11 AWG        .63 - 5/8"
10 - 10 AWG        .75 - 3/4"
 9  -  9 AWG         .88 - 7/8"
 8  -  8 AWG         1.0 - 1"
 7  -  7 AWG         1.25 - 1 1/4"
 6  -  6 AWG         1.50 - 1 1/2"
 5  -  5 AWG
Package Quantity
L - 50' (15.2M)
C - 100' (30.5M)
TL - 250' (76.2M)
D -  500' (152.4M)
M - 1000' (304.8M)
2.5M - 2500' (762M)
Courtesyof Steven Engineering, Inc. � 230 Ryan W ay, South San Francisco, CA 94080-6370 � M ain Office: (650) 588-9200 � Outside Local Area: (800) 258-9200 �  www.stevenengineering.com
37
PVC Tubing Ordering Information
 * Order in multiples of Std. Pkg. Qty.          ** UL Voltage Rating is a function of wall thickness.
Part Number
Clear
Part Number
Black
Nominal
Size/
Trade
Name
Inside Diameter- In. (mm)
Wall
Thickness
In. (mm)
Max.
Volt
Rating**
Std.
Pkg.
 Qty.*
Std.
Ctn.
Qty.Maximum Minimum
TV105-242.5M TV105-242.5M20 24 AWG .027" (0.68) .020" (0.51) .012" (.30) 300V 1 Reel, 2500' (762M)  2 Reels
TV105-222.5M TV105-222.5M20 22 AWG .032" (0.81) .025" (0.69) .012" (.30) 300V 1 Reel, 2500' (762M)  2 Reels
TV105-20M TV105-20M20 20 AWG .039" (0.99) .032" (0.81) .016" (.41) 300V 1 Reel, 1000' (304.8M)  2 Reels
TV105-19M TV105-19M20 19 AWG .042" (1.06) .036" (0.91) .016" (4.1) 300V 1 Reel, 1000' (304.8M)  2 Reels
TV105-18M TV105-18M20 18 AWG .049" (1.24) .040" (1.02) .016" (.41) 300V 1 Reel, 1000' (304.8M)  2 Reels
TV105-17M TV105-17M20 17 AWG .053" (1.34) .045" (1.14) .016" (4.1) 300V 1 Reel, 1000' (304.8M)  2 Reels
TV105-16M TV105-16M20 16 AWG .061" (1.54) .051" (1.30) .016" (.41) 300V 1 Reel, 1000' (304.8M)  2 Reels
TV105-15M TV105-15M20 15 AWG .066" (1.67) .057" (1.45) .016" (4.1) 300V 1 Reel, 1000' (304.8M)  2 Reels
TV105-14M TV105-14M20 14 AWG .072" (1.82) .064" (1.63) .016" (.41) 300V 1 Reel, 1000' (304.8M)  2 Reels
TV105-13M TV105-13M20 13 AWG .080" (2.03) .072" (1.83) .016" (4.1) 300V 1 Reel, 1000' (304.8M)  2 Reels
TV105-12D TV105-12D20 12 AWG .089" (2.26) .081" (2.06) .016" (.41) 300V 1 Reel, 500' (152.4M)  2 Reels
TV105-11D TV105-11D20 11 AWG .101" (2.56) .091" (2.31) .016" (4.1) 300V 1 Reel, 500' (152.4M)  2 Reels
TV105-10D TV105-10D20 10 AWG .112" (2.84) .102" (2.59) .016" (.41) 300V 1 Reel, 500' (152.4M)  2 Reels
TV105-9D TV105-9D20 9 AWG .124" (3.14) .114" (2.90) .020" (.51) 300V 1 Reel, 500' (152.4M)  2 Reels
TV105-8D TV105-8D20 8 AWG .141" (3.58) .129" (3.28) .020" (.51) 300V 1 Reel, 500' (152.4M)  2 Reels
TV105-7D TV105-7D20 7 AWG .158" (4.01) .144" (3.66) .020" (.51) 300V 1 Reel, 500' (152.4M)  2 Reels
TV105-6TL TV105-6TL20 6 AWG .178" (4.52) .162" (4.11) .020" (.51) 300V 1 Reel, 250' (76.2M)  2 Reels
TV105-5TL TV105-5TL20 5 AWG .198" (5.02) .182" (4.62) .020" (.51) 300V 1 Reel, 250' (76.2M)  2 Reels
TV105-4TL TV105-4TL20 4 AWG .224" (5.68) .204" (5.18) .020" (.51) 300V 1 Reel, 250' (76.2M)  2 Reels
TV105-3TL TV105-3TL20 3 AWG .249" (6.32) .229" (5.82) .020" (.51) 300V 1 Reel, 250' (76.2M)  2 Reels
TV105-2TL TV105-2TL20 2 AWG .278" (7.06) .258" (6.55) .020" (.51) 300V 1 Reel, 250' (76.2M)  2 Reels
TV105-1TL TV105-1TL20 1 AWG .311" (7.89) .289" (7.34) .020" (.51) 300V 1 Reel, 250' (76.2M) 2 Reels
TV105-0TL TV105-0TL20 0 AWG .347" (8.81) .325" (8.26) .020" (.51) 300V 1 Reel, 250' (76.2M) 2 Reels
TV105-.25TL TV105-.25TL20 1/4" .265" (6.73) .245" (6.22) .020" (.51) 300V 1 Reel, 250' (76.2M) 2 Reels
TV105-.31TL TV105-.31TL20 5/16" .334" (8.48) .313" (7.95) .025" (.64) 600V 1 Reel, 250' (76.2M) 2 Reels
TV105-.38TL TV105-.38TL20 3/8" .399" (10.13) .375" (9.53) .025" (.64) 600V 1 Reel, 250' (76.2M) 2 Reels